
List of real estate properties acquired by the bank as a result of doubtful debts with reference to banking control 
memo n. 12/2015 paragraph B12 dated 22/5/2015.

Number of plot

1649
4157
4158
4159
2848
408

2148
2150
2153
2160
2162
2733
264
266
269
671
671
671

3044
191

9100
9103
9104
9105
3036
3037
3039
3041

78
5012

16
32
32
32
32

1154
1154
1376
2850
3872
488
491
434

1273
48
48

3128

How to Proceed

To all interested in buying any of the aforementioned, address a letter to IBL mentioning their full name, address, 
phone number, and the bid price and settlement procedure.

All applications will be examinedby the concerned department and submitted to general management for 
approval/disapproval. Applicant in both cases will be notified.

In case of approval of IBL Bank and Banking Control Commission, all legal registration processes will follow to 
duly register the property for the buyer. 

0
0
0
0
5

B12
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

119
120
59
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

19
30
4
5
6
7
2
7

B4
A4
0
0
0
0
0

A69
A79
C4

717
355
421
491
440
23

520
4753
598

1373
462

3278
1467
1351
1576

65
65
69

4052
1700
700
505
525
553
550
565
560
560

85
84

262
29
48
48

115
444

1259
871
916

3671
5050

14492
36
36

180

Achrafieh
Achrafieh
Achrafieh
Achrafieh
Baabda

Harethrek
Jiyyeh
Jiyyeh
Jiyyeh
Jiyyeh
Jiyyeh
Jiyyeh
Tabarja
Tabarja
Tabarja

Jeita
Jeita
Jeita

Feytroun
Al-Maaysrah
Kfardebian
Kfardebian
Kfardebian
Kfardebian

Faraya
Faraya
Faraya
Faraya

MajdelBaana
BourjHammoud

Bouchrieh
Bouchrieh
Bouchrieh
Bouchrieh
Bouchrieh
Dekwaneh
Dekwaneh

Mansourieh
Mansourieh

Beit Meri
Kfarreman
Kfarreman

Yohmor
Ardah
Al - tall
Al - tall

BsatineTrablos

Urban fallow land
Urban fallow land
Urban fallow land
Urban fallow land

Warehouse, bathroom and car parking
Shop and bathroom

Fallow land
Rooms, cabins and swimming pool

Fallow land
Fallow land
Fallow land

Rooms and cabins/ re-allocation to plot 2150
Plot of Land
Plot of Land
Plot of Land

Living room, 2 bedrooms, kitchen and bathroom
Living room, 2 bedrooms, kitchen and bathroom

Living room, bedroom, kitchen, bathroom and terrace
Rocky Land
Fallow land
Fallow land
Fallow land
Fallow land
Fallow land
Fallow land
Fallow land
Fallow land
Fallow land

Agricultural land
Apartment in Nariman Chalouhi building

Warehouse and WC
Warehouse with utilities

Shop with utilities 
Shop with utilities
Shop with utilities

Warehouse
Industrial warehouse

Warehouse and car parking
Warehouse and car parking

Land with oak trees
Fallow Land
Fallow Land
Fallow Land

Land with berry and olive orchard
Office of two rooms and a bathroom 
Office of two rooms and a bathroom

Warehouse including a bathroom

Section No. Region-area-zone Square meters Contents of plot


