

List of real estate properties acquired by the bank as a result of doubtful debts with reference to banking control memo n. 12/2015 paragraph B12 dated 22/5/2015.

Number of plot	Section No.	Region-area-zone	Square meters	Contents of plot
1649	0	Achrafieh	717	Urban fallow land
4157	0	Achrafieh	355	Urban fallow land
4158	0	Achrafieh	421	Urban fallow land
4159	0	Achrafieh	491	Urban fallow land
2848	5	Baabda	440	Warehouse, bathroom and car parking
408	B12	Harethrek	23	Shop and bathroom
2148	0	Jiyyeh	520	Fallow land
2150	0	Jiyyeh	4753	Rooms, cabins and swimming pool
2153	0	Jiyyeh	598	Fallow land
2160	0	Jiyyeh	1373	Fallow land
2162	0	Jiyyeh	462	Fallow land
2733	0	Jiyyeh	3278	Rooms and cabins/ re-allocation to plot 2150
264	0	Tabarja	1467	Plot of Land
266	0	Tabarja	1351	Plot of Land
269	0	Tabarja	1576	Plot of Land
671	119	Jeita	65	Living room, 2 bedrooms, kitchen and bathroom
671	120	Jeita	65	Living room, 2 bedrooms, kitchen and bathroom
671	59	Jeita	69	Living room, bedroom, kitchen, bathroom and terrace
3044	0	Feytroun	4052	Rocky Land
191	0	Al-Maaysrah	1700	Fallow land
9100	0 0	Kfardebian	700	Fallow land
9103	0	Kfardebian	505	Fallow land
9104	0	Kfardebian	525	Fallow land
9105	0	Kfardebian	553	Fallow land
3036	0	Faraya	550	Fallow land
3037	Ő	Faraya	565	Fallow land
3039	Ő	Faraya	560	Fallow land
3041	0	Faraya	560	Fallow land
78	0	MajdelBaana	000	Agricultural land
5012	19	BourjHammoud	85	Apartment in Nariman Chalouhi building
16	30	Bouchrieh	84	Warehouse and WC
32	4	Bouchrieh	262	Warehouse with utilities
32	5	Bouchrieh	29	Shop with utilities
32	6	Bouchrieh	48	Shop with utilities
32	7	Bouchrieh	48	Shop with utilities
1154	2	Dekwaneh	115	Warehouse
1154	7	Dekwaneh	444	Industrial warehouse
1376	B4	Mansourieh	1259	Warehouse and car parking
2850	A4	Mansourieh	871	Warehouse and car parking
3872	0	Beit Meri	916	Land with oak trees
488	Ő	Kfarreman	3671	Fallow Land
491	Ő	Kfarreman	5050	Fallow Land
434	0	Yohmor	0000	Fallow Land
1273	0	Ardah	14492	Land with berry and olive orchard
48	A69	Al - tall	36	Office of two rooms and a bathroom
48	A79	Al - tall	36	Office of two rooms and a bathroom
3128	C4	BsatineTrablos	180	Warehouse including a bathroom
0120		Dodine Hubioo	100	

How to Proceed

To all interested in buying any of the aforementioned, address a letter to IBL mentioning their full name, address, phone number, and the bid price and settlement procedure.

All applications will be examinedby the concerned department and submitted to general management for approval/disapproval. Applicant in both cases will be notified.

In case of approval of IBL Bank and Banking Control Commission, all legal registration processes will follow to duly register the property for the buyer.